TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Architecture + Engineering

October 10, 2022

Honorable Chairman and Trustees
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust
420 West Main, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:  Amendment No. 2 - Change Order No. 2
Project No. WM-0365

Road Rehabilitation, West Lake Hefner Drive from West Wilshire Boulevard to North of

Canal Road
Honorable Chairman and Trustees:

I. SCOPE

Amendment No. 2 adds and deducts the final quantities to close out the project. Change
Order No. 2 assesses liquidated damages for 35 days. 45 days are being added to the
contract completion date for issues beyond the contractors control.

I1. JUSTIFICATION

Amendment No. 2 — Provides for increases and decreases in existing pay items to reflect
as built conditions for completion of the project.

Change Order No. 2 — The contractor exceeded the established calendar days for the
project. Liquidated Damages in the amount of $1,000.00 per day will be assessed for 35
days. As a result, the contractors final claim will decrease $35,000.00

III. COST ESTIMATE

AMENDMENT NO. 2 - INCREASE

Bid Plan Revised |Quantity
Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity | Quantity [Increased| Cost Increase
12 | Tack Coat Gal $ 4.00 750 883 133 $ 532.00

Total Increase

$ 532.00




Amendment No. 2 — Change Order No. 2

Project WM-0365
Page 2

AMENDMENT NO. 2 - DECREASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - DECREASE

Bid Plan Revised |Quantity
Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity | Quantity Decreased, Cost Decrease
Asphaltic Concrete Type
10 | “S5” (PG64-220K) $ 85.00 875 861.67 13.33 (1,133.05)
Asphaltic Concrete Type
11 | “S3” (PG64-220K) $ 80.00 2600 2503.87 96.13 (7,690.40)
28 | Seeding Acre | § 4,857.00 2 0.66 1.34 (6,508.38)
Total Decrease (15,331.83)

Total Amendment No. 2: $(14,799.83)

Bid Plan Revised |Quantity
Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity | Quantity [Increased| Cost Decrease
Liquidated
CO 2.1] Damages Day |§ 1,000.00 0 35 35 $ (35,000.00)
Total Increase $ (35,000.00)
Total Change Order No. 2: $(35,000.00)
Total Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2: $(49,799.83)
IV.  COST SUMMARY

Original Contract Amount
Amendment No. 1

Change Order No. 1

Amendment No. 2

Change Order No. 2

$730,366.00

($7,200.00)
$12,760.00
($14,799.83)
($35.000.00)

Revised Contract Amount

$686,126.17

(0.99% decrease)
(1.75% increase)
(2.03% decrease)
(4.79% decrease)

Amendment No. 2 is a decrease of $14,799.83 or 2.03 percent below the original contract
amount. Change Order No. 2 is an decrease of $35,000.00 or 4.79 percent below the

original contract amount.

Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 result in an
overall decrease of $49,799.83 or 6.82 percent below the original contract amount. The
revised contract amount is $686,126.17.




Amendment No. 2 — Change Order No. 2
Project WM-0365
Page 3

V. TIME OF COMPLETION SUMMARY

Project Notice to Proceed occurred on February 21, 2022 and allowed for 120 calendar
days for completion. Amendment No. 1-Change Order No. 1 added 7 days to the contract.
Amendment No. 2-Change Order No. 2 adds 45 calendar days to the contract for
completion of the project for issues beyond the contractor’s control.

Completion

Increase Days Date
Original Contract 120 6/21/2022
Amend No. 1/Change Order No. 1 7 127 6/28/2022
Amend No. 2/Change Order No. 2 45 172 8/12/2022




November

N

G S s Y Wt
RED byt oVt vhaver D] The ¢

November .:

o U

S5¢ HE &,

R ';_J'”E”"U;

or form and legahty,

S WNM

2101

L.OL






